

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17163 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.215 OF 2023**

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan ... Applicant
Vs.
Mandabai Balu Temkar and anr. ... Respondents

**AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.216 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17216 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.216 OF 2023**

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan ... Applicant
Vs.
Sushila Dattatraya Tavhare and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Vikas N. Tambavekar with Mr.Balasaheb Chakave, Advocates for the
Applicant/ Appellant.
Mr.Shambhu Jha with Ms.Meena J. Bhalerao, Advocates for the
Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12 JULY, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to order dated 14th June, 2023, the Advocate for the

Appellant has filed compilation of documents. However, Mr.Shambhu Jha, learned counsel for the Respondents submits that he has not received copy of the same.

2. Let the copy of the said compilation be furnished to learned counsel for the Respondents during the course of the day.

3. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 26th July, 2023.

4. In the meantime, the Executing Court not to proceed further in the matters.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)