

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17163 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 215 OF 2023
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 216 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17216 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 216 OF 2023

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan

...Appellant

Versus

Mandabai Balu Temkar & Ors.

...Respondents

- Mr. Vikas N. Tambavekar, for Appellant.
- Ms. Karishma Chikhaliwala h/f Mr. Shambhu Jha, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J

DATE : 26th JULY, 2023

P. C. :

1. Ms. Karishma Chikhaliwala, learned Counsel for the Respondents submit that Mr. Shambhu Jha has suffered a medical emergency and is unable to attend to the matter.
2. Mr. Tambavekar, learned Counsel submits that today the date was fixed for admission of the matter and he is ready to go on.
3. However, considering that Mr. Shambhu Jha is stated to be in a medical emergency, list on **09th August, 2023**.

4. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)