

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17163 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.215 OF 2023
AND
FIRST APPEAL NO.216 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17216 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.216 OF 2023**

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan	... Appellant
Vs.	
Mandabai Balu Temkar and anr.	... Respondents

Mr.Vikas N. Tambavekar with Mr.B.D.Chavake, Advocates for the Appellant.

Mr.Shambhu Jha with Mr.Suraj Pandey i/by Ms.Meena J. Bhalerao, Advocates for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11 AUGUST, 2023.**

P.C. :

1. Today when the matter is called out, Mr.Tambavekar, learned counsel for the Appellant in both the appeals submits that he has taken instructions from his client to file Consent Terms in both the appeals to

make payment of Rs.7,00,000/- to the Respondents in full and final settlement.

2. Let the Consent Terms with details of the amounts and the persons to whom the amounts are to be paid, the manner in which they are to be paid and the period in which they are to be paid be filed within a period of two weeks.

3. List the matters on 25th August, 2023 under the caption “For Filing Consent Terms”.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)