

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.215 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17163 OF 2022

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan ...Appellant
V/s.
Mandabai Balu Temkar And Anr ...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.216 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17216 OF 2022

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan ...Appellant
V/s.
Sushila Dattatraya Tavhare And Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Vikas Nana Tambavekar for the Appellant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks time to file rejoinder is granted within a period of two weeks from today.
2. Stand over 12th October, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

Amol
Diliprao
Nawale
Digitally
signed by
Amol
Diliprao
Nawale
Date:
2023.09.20
18:39:33
+0530