

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 215 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17163 OF 2022**

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan ... Appellant  
Versus  
Mandabai Balu Temkar and Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO.216 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17216 OF 2022**

Jalindar Vasant Chavhan ... Appellant  
Versus  
Sushila Dattatraya Tavhare and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Vikas N. Tambavekar a/w. Balasaheb D. Chakave, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. Shambhu Jha i/b. Ms. Meena Bhalero, Advocate for Respondents.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
2. The appellant has not deposited award amount along with accrued interest thereon. I make it clear that there is no stay granted to the impugned order passed by the Tribunal. The respondents can file appropriate proceeding.
3. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**