

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 215 OF 2023

Jalindar Vasant ChavhanAPPELLANT
V/S
Mandabai Balu Temkar And Anr.RESPONDENT

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 216 OF 2023**

Jalindar Vasant ChavhanAPPELLANT
V/S
Sushila Dattatraya Tavhare And Ors.RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17163 OF 2022
In
First Appeal 215 OF 2023**

Jalindar Vasant ChavhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mandabai Balu Temkar And Anr.RESPONDENT

**ADV. VIKAS NANA TAMBAVEKR A/W ADV.
BALASAHEB D. CHAKAVE FOR APPELLANT
ADV. AFSAR ANSARI I/BY ADV. SHAAMBHU JHA FOR
RESPONDENT**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 26th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)